

Invitation for Bids

Pokhara University Faculty of Science and Technology Pokhara Lekhnath-30, Kaski, Nepal

Procurement of Distance Learning Laboratory Software, Laptops and Electronics Items

Contract Identification No: 01-74-75/FST/PDLLSLE

Date of publication: June 17, 2018 (2075/03/03)

Name of the Development Partner: **EDUCATION**, **AUDIOVIDUAL AND CULTURE EXECUTIVE AGENCY**, **ERASMUS+: HIGHER EDUCATION INVERNATIONAL CAPACITY BUILDING**, **EUROPEAN COMMISION**

Grant No.: ERASMUS+KA2 573909-EPP-1-2016-1-ES-EPPKA2-CBHE-JP

- 1. Pokhara University has received a **grant** from **EDUCATION**, **AUDIOVIDUAL AND CULTURE EXECUTIVE AGENCY**, **ERASMUS+: HIGHER EDUCATION INYERNATIONAL CAPACITY BUILDING**, **EUROPEAN COMMISION** towards the cost of "Supporting the Professionalisation of Health Engineering studies and related areas in Asia" (SPHERA) and intends to apply part of the funds to cover eligible payments under the Contract for 01-74-75/FST/PDLLSLE. Bidding is open to all eligible Bidders from Nepal.
- 2. The Faculty of Science and Technology, Pokhara University *sealed* bids from eligible bidders for the procurement of **Procurement of Distance Learning Laboratory Software, Laptops and Electronics Items** *under National competitive bidding procedures specified in Public Procurement Act and Regulations.*
- 3. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the bidding documents at the office of The Dean, Faculty of Science and Technology, Pokhara University, Pokhara Lekhnath-30, Kaski, Nepal. Telephone number: +977-61504141, Email: deansct@pu.edu.np.
- 4. A complete *set* of Bidding Documents may be purchased from office of the Dean, Faculty of Science and Technology, Pokhara University, Pokhara Lekhnath-30, Kaski, Nepal by eligible Bidders on the submission of a written application, along with the copy of company/firm registration certificate, and upon payment of a non-refundable fee of NRs 3000/- till July 19, 2018 [2075/04/03] during office hours. The amont can be deposited in **NIC ASIA Bank Limited**, **Pokhara Branch**, **Account No.: 1641500266524001** on behalf of Faculty of Science and Technology, Pokhara University, Pokhara Lekhnath-30, Kaski, Nepal.
- 5. Sealed bids must be submitted to office of the Dean, Faculty of Science and Technology, Pokhara University, Pokhara Lekhnath-30, Kaski, Nepal by hand till July 20, 2018 [2075/04/04] at 12:00 hours. Bids received after this deadline will be rejected.
- 6. The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at July 20, 2018 [2075/04/04] at 14:00 hours at the office of the Dean, Faculty of Science and Technology, Pokhara University, Pokhara Lekhnath-30, Kaski, Nepal. Bids must be valid for a period of 90 days from the date of bid opening and must be accompanied by a bid security, amounting to a minimum of NRs. 70,000/- which shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid.
- 7. If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission.